F.No.A-12026/17/2014-Ad.I Government of India Ministry of India Department of Revenue

New Delhi, dated the 25 September, 2014

Corrigendum

Subject: Selection to the post of Income Tax Ombudsman – regarding.

The locations of vacancies mentioned in para 1 of the D.O. letter of even number dated 22.09.2014 of Joint Secretary (Revenue) regarding circulation of vacancies of Income Tax Ombudsman may be read as "New Delhi, Pune and Bengaluru".

> (Rajinder Kumar) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India)

Shri K.V.Chowdary, Chairman, Central Board of Direct Taxes, North Block, New Delhi.

Copy to

- 1. CIT(OSD)(MC), CBDT with the request that wide publicity of this vacancy circular may be given through newspapers and related websites.
- 2. DG (Systems), CBDT with the request that this vacancy circular may be posted on the web site of the CBDT.
- A. Technical Director, NIC, Department of Personnel and Training, Room No. 11/A, North Block, New Delhi with the request to post this circular on the DoP&T website under the heading "Vacancies in the Autonomous Organizations".
- 4. Section Officer (Computer Cell), Department of Revenue, vacancy circular be posted on the official web site of the Department of Revenue.

(Rajinder Kumar) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India)